Table 19
Circuit Divisions, FY 2008

Top Fifty Charges Filed
Statewide Totals

Statute Charge Code Level
195.202 324500 FellC
570.030 150210 FellC
195.211 324650 FellB
568.040 260310 Fel/D
570.090 180100 FellC
569.170 140200 FellC
571.015 310100 Fel
569.080 230130 FellC
570.120 190130 FellC
195.233 325050 Misd/A
577.010 474100 Fel/D
571.030 310200 Fel/D
195.202 324550 Misd/A
565.073 130290 FellC
570.030 150330 Misd/A
569.020 120100 FellA
569.160 140100 FellB
565.060 130310 FellC
575.150 270200 Fel/D
568.045 260450 FellC
569.100 231100 Fel/D
570.080 240150 FellC
566.062 110970 Fel
302.321 466890 Fel/D
195.420 325660 FellC
577.010 474180 FellC
577.060 488650 Fel/D
569.030 120200 FellB
570.030 150200 FellC
565.050 130200 FellB
566.064 110770 FellC
566.067 221070 FellB
565.050 130110 FellA
569.120 231350 Misd/B
577.010 474200 Misd/B
575.150 270250 Fel/D
565.074 130190 Misd/A
565.060 130330 FellC
144.480 370130 Fel
577.010 474170 FellB
195.223 325000 FellB
195.204 324600 Fel/D
566.034 110220 FellC
302.321 466730 Misd/A
570.030 150250 FellC
565.070 130400 Misd/A
304.010 560150 Misd/C
573.037 250290 Fel/D
195.214 324850 FellA
575.150 270400 Misd/A

* There may be multiple charges per case.

Charge Code Description
Possession of controlled substance except 35 Grams or less of marijuana

Theft/stealing (value of prop/serv is $500 or more but less than $25,000)
Dist/del/manf/prod or attmpt to or poss w/intnt to a controlled substance
Nonsupport in ea of six indvdl mons w/in any twelve mon period-amt owed > $5000
Forgery

Burglary - 2nd degree

Armed criminal action

Tampering with motor vehicle - 1st degree

Passing bad check - $500 or more - no accnt/insuffcnt funds

Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia

DWI - Alcohol - persistent offender

Unlawful use of a weapon (Subsections 1 - 4)

Possession of up to 35 grams marijuana

Domestic Assault - 2nd degree

Theft/Stealing (value of prop/serv is less than $500)

Robbery - 1st degree

Burglary - 1st degree

Assault - 2nd degree

Resisting/Interfering with arrest for a felony

Endangering welfare of child - 1st degree

Property damage 1st degree

Receiving stolen property - $500 or more/or as a dIr in goods of this type
Statutory Sodomy-1st deg-deviate sexual intercrse w/a person < 14 yrs old

Oper mtr veh on hwy while driv lic/priv revkd (suspended for points)

Poss chem w/intent to mnf,comp,convt,prod,procs,prep,test, chem crte cntrl sub/anig

DWI - Alchol - aggravated offender

Leaving scene of mtr veh accident - injury, prop damage or 2nd offense
Robbery - 2nd degree

Stealing a motor vehicle

Assault - 1st degree

Statutory Sodomy - 2nd degree

Child Molestation - 1st degree

Assault 1st degree - serious physical injury

Property damage 2nd degree

DWI - Alcohol

Resist arrest/detntn/stop by flee-creat a substntl rsk of ser inj/death to person
Domestic Assault - 3rd degree - 1st/2nd offense

Assault 2nd degree - operate vehicle while intoxicated resulting in injury
With intnt to defrd,willfly fail to make sales tx ret/pay sales tax/keep rec/supply info
DWI -Alcohol - Chronic offender

Trafficking in drugs - attempt to traffick in drugs in the 2nd degree
Fraudulently attempting to obtain controlled substance

Statutory Rape - 2nd degree

Operated mtr veh on hwy while driv lic/priv revoked (suspended for points)
Theft/stealing of any credit card or letter of credit

Assault 3rd degree - with physical injury

Exceeded posted speed limit (exceeded by 11 - 15 Mph)

Possession of child pornography

Distributing controlled substance near schools

Resisting/Interfering with arrest, detention or stop

Count of
Charges Filed*
10,351

4,920
4,334
4,002
3,949
3,669
2,490
2,054
1,898
1,764
1,623
1,590
1,456
1,302
1,231
1,219
1,127
1,087
929
858
827
793
760
673
618
604
598
560
559
532
518
497
496
486
485
476
474
458
442
442
415
411
407
405
405
397
376
374
373
353



Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2008

Top Fifty Charges Disposed
Statewide Totals

Statute Charge Code Level
195.202 324500 FellC
570.030 150210 FellC
570.090 180100 FellC
569.170 140200 FellC
568.040 260310 Fel/D
195.211 324650 FellB
571.015 310100 Fel
195.233 325050 Misd/A
569.080 230130 FellC
195.202 324550 Misd/A
570.120 190130 FellC
577.010 474100 Fel/D
570.030 150330 Misd/A
571.030 310200 Fel/D
565.060 130310 FellC
565.073 130290 FellC
575.150 270200 Fel/D
568.045 260450 FellC
569.160 140100 FellB
569.020 120100 FellA
569.100 231100 Fel/D
570.080 240150 FellC
565.074 130190 Misd/A
577.010 474180 FellC
569.120 231350 Misd/B
577.010 474200 Misd/B
566.062 110970 Fel
565.070 130400 Misd/A
302.321 466890 Fel/D
569.030 120200 FellB
195.204 324600 Fel/D
195.420 325660 FellC
577.060 488650 Fel/D
570.030 150200 FellC
566.067 221070 FellB
302.321 466730 Misd/A
575.150 270400 Misd/A
570.120 190220 Misd/A
566.064 110770 FellC
195.223 325000 FellB
195.202 324500 FellC
304.010 560050 Infrac
575.150 270250 Fel/D
565.060 130330 FellC
566.034 110220 FellC
570.030 150250 FellC
565.050 130200 FellB
570.120 190110 Fel/D
568.040 260400 Misd/A
195.223 324950 FellA

* There may be multiple charges per case.

Charge Code Description
Possession of controlled substance except 35 Grams or less of marijuana

Theft/stealing (value of prop/serv is $500 or more but less than $25,000)
Forgery

Burglary - 2nd degree

Nonsupport - owe in excess of $5000

Dist/del/manf/prod or attmpt to or poss w/intnt to a controlled substance
Armed criminal action

Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia

Tampering with motor vehicle - 1st degree

Possess up to 35 Grams marijuana

Passing bad check $500 or more

DWI - Alcohol - Persistent offender

Theft/Stealing (value of prop/serv is less than $500)

Unlawful use of a weapon (Subsections 1 - 4)

Assault 2nd degree

Domestic Assault - 2nd degree

Resisting/Interfering with arrest for a felony

Endangering welfare of child - 1st degree

Burglary 1st degree

Robbery 1st degree

Property Damage 1st degree

Receiving stolen property - $500 or more/or as a dIr in goods of this type
Domestic Assault - 3rd degree - 1st/2nd offense

DWI - Alcohol - Aggravated offender

Property damage 2nd degree

DWI - Alcohol

Statutory Sodomy-1st deg-deviate sexual intercrse w/a person < 14 yrs old
Assault 3rd deg - physical injury

DWR (suspended for points)

Robbery 2nd degree

Fraudulently attempting to obtain controlled substance

Possess chemicals - Sec.195.005-195.425

Leaving scene of mtr veh accident - injury, prop damage or 2nd offense
Stealing a motor vehicle

Child Molest 1st degree

DWR (suspended for points)

Resisting/Interfering with arrest, detention or stop

Passing bad check < $500

Statutory Sodomy - 2nd degree

Trafficking in drugs - attempt to traffick in drugs in the 2nd degree
Possess controlled substance

Exceed speed limit by 1-5 Mph

Resist arrest/detntn/stop by flee-creat a substntl rsk of ser inj/death to person
Assault 2nd degree - operate vehicle while intoxicated resulting in injury
Statutory Rape - 2nd degree

Theft/stealing of any credit card or letter of credit

Assault 1st degree

Passing bad check - $500 mor more - no accts/insuffcnt funds
Non-Support

Trafficking in drugs/attempt to traffic in drugs - 2nd degree

Count of
Charges Disposed*
9,992
4,540

3,702
3,442
3,301
2,997
2,023
1,921
1,703
1,694
1,628
1,567
1,548
1,406
1,043
1,016
838
837
782
767
698
692
647
634
632
627
614
598
575
570
552
544
542
512
486
473
452
447
443
443
411
409
390
382
351
350
339
329
316
306



Table 20

Associate Divisions, FY 2008
Top Fifty Charges Filed
Statewide Totals

Statute Charge Code Level
307.178 473670 Infrac
304.010 560150 Misd/C
303.025 468350 Misd/C
570.120 190220 Misd/A
304.010 560200 Misd/B
304.010 560190 Misd/C
301.020 460190 Misd/B
577.010 474200 Misd/B
195.202 324500 FellC
195.202 324550 Misd/A
302.020 466080 Misd/A
195.233 325050 Misd/A
302.321 466730 Misd/A
301.130 460390 Misd
570.120 190130 FellC
570.030 150210 FellC
568.040 260310 Fel/D
304.012 473770 Misd/A
304.010 560100 Misd/C
565.074 130190 Misd/A
570.030 150330 Misd/A
570.090 180100 FellC
195.211 324650 Fel/B
302.321 466620 Misd/A
569.170 140200 FellC
302.321 466780 Misd/A
307.173 484980 Misd/C
311.325 330400 Misd
304.015 472250 Infrac
252.040 390300 Misd/A
565.070 130400 Misd/A
568.040 260400 Misd/A
570.120 190200 Misd/A
304.012 473760 Misd/B
304.180 491950 Misd
571.015 310100 Fel
569.080 230130 FellC
569.120 231350 Misd/B
565.073 130290 FellC
577.010 474150 Misd/A
70.441 360550 Misd
304.017 472700 Misd/C
569.140 570400 Misd/B
575.150 270400 Misd/A
311.325 330450 Misd
455.085 260840 Misd/A
304.351 471810 Misd/C
571.030 310200 Fel/D
303.025 468370 Misd/C
304.015 472270 Misd/A

* There may be multiple charges per case.

Charge Code Description
Driver/front seat passngr 16 y/o or over fail to wear safety belt

Exceeded posted speed limit (exceeded by 11 - 15 Mph)

Ownr, opr auth anthr to opr mv w/o maint fin resp (MV reqrd to be regstrd)
Passing bad check < $500

Exceeded posted speed limit (Exceeded by 20 Mph or more)

Exceeded posted speed limit (Exceeded by 16 - 19 Mph)

Failure to register motor vehicle

DWI - Alcohol

Possession of controlled substance except 35 Grams of marijuana

Possession of up to 35 Grams of marijuana

Oper vehicle on hwy without valid license - 1st or 2nd offense

Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia

Operated mtr veh on hwy while driv lic/priv revoked (suspended for points)
Failed to display plates on mtr veh/trailer

Passing bad check $500 or more

Theft/stealing (value of prop/serv is $500 or more but less than $25,000)
Nonsupport in ea of six indvdl mons w/in any twelve mon period-amt owed > $5000
Oper a mtr veh in a careless and imprudnt manner, involving an accident
Exceeded posted speed limit (exceeded by 6-10 mph)

Domestic Assault - 3rd degree - 1st/2nd offense

Theft/Stealing (value of prop/serv is less than $500)

Forgery

Dist/del/manf/prod or attmpt to or poss w/intnt to a controlled substance

Oper MV on hwy while driv lic/priv revkd (Revkd for pts/fail submit to chem test)
Burglary - 2nd degree

Oper MV on hwy while driv lic/priv rvkd (Suspnd for nonappr/nonpymt ct fine/cost)
Oper MV w/vis reduc mtrl appld to windshld/excssv vis reduc mtrl side/rear window
Purchase/attmpt purchase or possession of liquor by minor

Fail to drive on right half of rdwy when rdwy was of sufficient width
Pursuing/taking/killed/possessed or disposed of wildlife illegally

Assault 3rd degree - with physical injury

Non-Support

Passing bad check-under $150

Oper a motor vehicle in a careless and imprudent manner

Weight on tandem axle exceeded 34,000 Lbs

Armed criminal action

Tampering with motor vehicle - 1st degree

Property damage 2nd degree

Domestic Assault - 2nd degree

DWI - Alcohol - prior offender

Viol of rules/regs of rapid transit car, bus or other conveyance
Car/motorcycle/truck under 18000 Ibs follw anthr vehicle too closely

Trespass - 1st degree

Resisting/Interfering with arrest, detention or stop

Minor visibly intox /BAC .02% or more

Violation of order of protection for adult

Fail to top for stop sign at stop line/before crsswlk/pt nearest intersctn

Unlawful use of a weapon (Subsections 1 - 4)

Oper MV ownd by another knowing ownr of veh has not mantnd fin responsblty
Fail to drive on right half of rdwy when rdwy was sufficnt width - resulting in accdnt

Count of
Charges Filed*
25,640

25,561
25,533
24,426
19,788
16,216
14,099
13,338
11,185
10,788
10,079
8,380
7,931
7,035
6,048
5,940
5,836
5,758
5,453
5,298
4,777
4,641
4,447
4,392
4,204
4,149
3,785
3,777
3,113
3,057
2,879
2,852
2,748
2,690
2,619
2,488
2,484
2,415
2,361
2,292
2,259
2,203
2,174
2,160
2,103
2,090
2,089
2,019
1,969
1,963



Table 20

Associate Divisions, FY 2008

Top Fifty Charges Disposed

Statewide Totals

Statute Charge Code Level
307.178 473670 Infrac
570.120 190220 Misd/A
303.025 468350 Misd/C
302.020 466080 Misd/A
307.170 482610 Infrac
301.020 460190 Misd/B
304.010 560150 Misd/C
577.010 474200 Misd/B
304.010 560200 Misd/B
195.202 324500 FellC
195.202 324550 Misd/A
304.010 560050 Infrac
195.233 325050 Misd/A
304.010 560190 Misd/C
302.321 466730 Misd/A
301.130 460390 Misd
304.024 480010 Infrac
307.170 482660 Infrac
565.074 130190 Misd/A
570.030 150210 FellC
570.030 150330 Misd/A
568.040 260310 Fel/D
570.120 190130 FellC
570.090 180100 FellC
307.170 482560 Infrac
304.012 473770 Misd/A
195.211 324650 Fel/B
569.170 140200 FellC
307.173 484980 Misd/C
311.325 330400 Misd
304.010 560100 Misd/C
568.040 260400 Misd/A
570.120 190200 Misd/A
565.070 130400 Misd/A
302.321 466620 Misd/A
252.040 390300 Misd/A
569.120 231350 Misd/B
304.015 472250 Infrac
307.170 488160 Infrac
571.015 310100 Fel
304.180 491950 Misd
569.080 230130 FellC
304.012 473760 Misd/B
575.150 270400 Misd/A
569.140 570400 Misd/B
455.085 260840 Misd/A
311.325 330450 Misd
577.010 474150 Misd/A
565.073 130290 FellC
571.030 310200 Fel/D

* There may be multiple charges per case.

Charge Code Description
Driver/front seat passngr 16 y/o or over fail to wear safety belt

Passing bad check < $500
Ownr, opr auth anthr to opr mv w/o maint fin resp (MV reqrd to be regstrd)

Oper vehicle on hwy without valid license - 1st or 2nd offense

Fail to equip vehicle with muffler

Failure to register motor vehicle

Exceeded posted speed limit (exceeded by 11 - 15 Mph)

DWI - Alcohol

Exceeded posted speed limit (Exceeded by 20 Mph or more)

Possession of controlled substance except 35 Grams of marijuana
Possession of up to 35 Grams of marijuana

Exceed speed limit by 1-5 Mph

Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia

Exceeded posted speed limit (Exceeded by 16 - 19 Mph)

Operated mtr veh on hwy while driv lic/priv revoked (suspended for points)
Failed to display plates on mtr veh/trailer

Stop/park vehicle in prohibited area

Oper vehicle with poor brakes

Domestic Assault - 3rd degree - 1st/2nd offense

Theft/stealing (value of prop/serv is $500 or more but less than $25,000)
Theft/Stealing (value of prop/serv is less than $500)

Nonsupport in ea of six indvdl mons w/in any twelve mon period-amt owed > $5000
Passing bad check $500 or more

Forgery

Fail to equip mtr vehicle with a horn

Oper a mtr veh in a careless and imprudnt manner, involving an accident
Dist/del/manf/prod or attmpt to or poss w/intnt to a controlled substance
Burglary - 2nd degree

Oper MV w/vis reduc mtrl appld to windshld/excssv vis reduc mtrl side/rear window
Purchase/attmpt purchase or possession of liquor by minor

Exceeded posted speed limit (exceeded by 6-10 mph)

Non-Support

Passing bad check-under $150

Assault 3rd degree - with physical injury

Oper MV on hwy while driv lic/priv revkd (Revkd for pts/fail submit to chem test)
Pursuing/taking/killed/possessed or disposed of wildlife illegally

Property damage 2nd degree

Fail to drive on right half of rdwy when rdwy was of sufficient width

Oper motor vehicle with emit excess noise

Armed criminal action

Weight on tandem axle exceeded 34,000 Lbs

Tampering with motor vehicle - 1st degree

Oper a motor vehicle in a careless and imprudent manner
Resisting/Interfering with arrest, detention or stop

Trespass - 1st degree

Violation of order of protection for adult

Minor visibly intox /BAC .02% or more

DWI - Alcohol - prior offender

Domestic Assault - 2nd degree

Unlawful use of a weapon (Subsections 1 - 4)

Count of
Charges Disposed*
25,770

25,133
23,434
14,942
14,236
14,073
12,354
11,746
10,742
10,125
9,911
9,716
8,677
7,541
6,354
6,353
6,331
6,303
5,324
5,051
5,033
4,869
4,419
4,366
4,238
4,102
4,069
3,884
3,488
3,291
3,207
3,144
3,036
3,010
2,918
2,874
2,639
2,576
2,571
2,478
2,358
2,228
2,177
2,172
2,033
2,012
1,986
1,976
1,945
1,904



Table 21
Circuit Divisions, FY 2008

Charges Filed in Selected Categories

Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Type

Charge Category
Dangerous Drugs

Stealing

Family Offenses
Burglary

Assault

Weapons

Forgery

Property Damage
Miscellaneous (Includes DWI)
Fraud

Sexual Assault
Robbery

Driver's License
Obstructing Police
Sex Offenses

Stolen Property

Tax Revenue

Othr Non-Hazardous
Homicide

Health And Safety
Obscenity

Kidnapping
Obstructing Judicial Process
Arson
Exploitation/Enticement
Flight/Escape
Prostitution

Peace Disturbance
Threats

Invasion of Privacy
Bribery

Gambling

Public Order Ofense
Ligquor Laws
Conservation

Election Laws

Water Craft Regulation

Grand Total:

* There may be multiple charges per case.

Total

Charges Filed*

18,441
6,698
5,267
4,964
4,912
4,518
3,966
3,088
2,885
2,847
2,829
1,784
1,618
1,417
1,105

902
611
599
523
443
429
418
367
198
124
103
83
49

Misdemeanor Charge Type

Charge Category
Dangerous Drugs

Driver's License

Stealing

Assault

Miscellaneous (Includes DWI)
Speeding

Property Damage

Family Offenses
Obstructing Police

Fraud

Safety Responsibility
Registration & Ownership
Invasion of Privacy

Stolen Property

Sex Offenses

Liguor Laws

Peace Disturbance

Health And Safety

Other Non-Hazardous
Obstructing Judicial Process
Wrong Side Of Road
Weapons

Right of Way - Vehicle
Traffic Signs/Signals/Road Markings
Signal Intention

Hazardous Vehicular Conditions
Conservation

Following

Obscenity

Kidnapping

Overtaking

Public Order Offense
All-Terrain Vehicle
Flight/Escape

Prostitution

Water Craft Regulation
Turning Movements

Arson

Tax Revenue

Forgery

Gambling

Threats

Vehicle Dimension, Weight and Marking

Grand Total:

Total
Charges Filed*
3,230
1,399
1,246
1,237
1,088
842
542
447
399
359
346
301
202
176
143
142
134
113
112
99
98
95
92
90
65
52
43
31
21
20
16

PR N W WAooy

=

13,232



Table 22

Associate Divisions, FY 2008
Charges Filed in Selected Categories
Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Type Misdemeanor Charge Type

Total Total
Charge Category Charges Filed* Charge Category Charges Filed*
Dangerous Drugs 19,369 Speeding 67,054
Stealing 7,995 Driver's License 34,173
Family Offenses 7,497 Registration & Ownership 30,830
Fraud 6,915 Safety Responsibility 28,545
Assault 6,571 Fraud 27,941
Burglary 5,840 Miscellaneous (Includes DWI) 25,307
Weapons 5,132 Dangerous Drugs 19,240
Forgery 4,658 Assault 10,700
Property Damage 3,768 Hazardous Vehicular Conditions 7,301
Miscellaneous (Includes DWI) 3,236 Liquor Laws 7,102
Sexual Assault 2,381 Family Offenses 6,490
Driver's License 2,282 Stealing 5,045
Robbery 1,848 Traffic signs/Signals/Road Markings 4,387
Obstructing Police 1,679 Vehicle Dimension, Weight and Marking 4,357
Flight/Escape 1,460 Health And Safety 4,098
Stolen Property 1,230 Conservation 3,382
Sex Offenses 1,094 Right Of Way - Vehicule 3,073
Other Non-Hazardous 775 Property Damage 2,930
Kidnapping 522 Wrong Side Of Road 2,912
Obstructing Judicial Process 473 Obstructing Police 2,643
Health And Safety 412 Following 2,405
Homicide 400 Invasion of Privacy 2,222
Obscenity 346 Peace Disturbance 1,770
Tax Revenue 336 Signal Intention 1,686
Arson 234 Water Craft Regulation 1,310
Prostitution 135 Other Non-Hazardous 1,278
Exploitation/Enticement 134 Overtaking 1,238
Peace Disturbance 78 Stolen Property 1,075
Threats 53 Sex Offenses 766
Invasion of Privacy 19 All-Terrain Vehicle 582
Gambling 15 Obstructing Judicial Process 570
Liquor Laws 9 Turning Movements 467
Bribery 5 Weapons 317
Conservation 3 Gambling 133
Water Craft Regulation 3 Kidnapping 125
Public Order Offense 3 Flight/Escape 74
Grand Total: 86,910 Tax Revenue 71
Public Order Offense 116
Prostitution 36
Obscenity 34
Arson 15
Hazardous Pedestrian/Bicycle Behavior 11
Forgery 5
Threats 3
Election Laws 2
Grand Total: 313,821

* There may be multiple charges per case.





